
ATTACHMENT 2 – LIST OF UPR/FRA STAKEHOLDERS 

 

 
THE AFI USER PREFERRED ROUTE (UPR) WORKSHOP AND THE SIXTH MEETING OF 

THE AFI FREE ROUTE AIRSPACE (FRA) PMT 

(22-26 September 2025, Dakar, Senegal) 

 

LIST OF EXPECTED FREE ROUTE AIRSPACE PROJECT TEAM MEETING  

 

#  DELEGATE ORGANISATION EMAIL 

1.  Faraji Ssenkooto AFCAC fssenkooto@afcac.org 

2.  Gaoussou KONATE           AFRAA gkonate@afraa.org 

3.  Assogba Jean Baptiste  ASECNA - Abidjan UTA (Dakar FIR) assogbajea@asecna.org 

4.  Gildas Balounda ASECNA - Brazzaville FIR baloundagil@asecna.org  

5.  THIOUNE Moustapha ASECNA - Dakar FIR THIOUNEMou@asecna.org  

6.  To be provided by 

ASECNA 

ASECNA - HQ To be provided 

7.  To be provided by 

ASECNA 

ASECNA - Nouakchott UTA (Dakar 

FIR) 

To be provided 

8.  MADOUGANA 

Madoukoura Maï Moussa 

ASECNA - Niamey FIR MAIMOUSSAMad@asecna.org 

9.  MAHAMAT Cherif 

Mahamat Amine 

ASECNA -N'Djamena FIR MAHAMTChe@asecna.org  

10.  James Davis ATNS - Johannesburg FIR jamesd@atns.co.za 

11.  To be provided by ASA 

Cabo Verde 

ASA-Cabo Verde – Sal FIR To be provided 

12.  Thabani Myeza CANSO Africa Thabani.Myeza@canso.org 

13.  Fitsum Tilahun Ethiopia CAA  ftilahun02@gmail.com  

14.  Kennedy BLEGE Ghana CAA - Accra FIR kblege@caa.com.gh  

15.  Protus Seda  IATA  Sedap@iata.org    

16.  Carl Bollweg IFALPA carlbollweg@gmail.com  

17.  Ahmad Abba IFATCA alabbawy@gmail.com  

18.  Keziah Ogutu  ICAO ESAF  kogutu@icao.int  

19.  Serge Guy TCHANDA ICAO WACAF stchanda@icao.int 

20.  George Mbugua KCAA geombugua@gmail.com  

mailto:fssenkooto@afcac.org
mailto:gkonate@afraa.org
mailto:assogbajea@asecna.org
mailto:baloundagil@asecna.org
mailto:THIOUNEMou@asecna.org
mailto:MAIMOUSSAMad@asecna.org
mailto:MAHAMTChe@asecna.org
mailto:jamesd@atns.co.za
mailto:Thabani.Myeza@canso.org
mailto:ftilahun02@gmail.com
mailto:kblege@caa.com.gh
mailto:Sedap@iata.org
mailto:carlbollweg@gmail.com
mailto:alabbawy@gmail.com
mailto:kogutu@icao.int
mailto:stchanda@icao.int
mailto:geombugua@gmail.com


ATTACHMENT 2 – LIST OF UPR/FRA STAKEHOLDERS 

 

21.  John Tayo NAMA - Kano FIR tayojohn2003@gmail.com 

22.  Ahmed Bolakale NAMA - Kano FIR (Lagos UTA) atcokale@gmail.com  

23.  Thierno Nassirou Diallo Roberts FIR tndiallo@robertsfir.org 

24.  Billy Diabasenga RVA-DRC/FRA PMT Chair billydk67@gmail.com 

25.  Louis Mancienne Seychelles CAA lmancienne@scaa.sc  

26.  Geofrey Okot Uganda CAA- Chairperson Civil 

Military Cooperation in ATM PMT 

gokot@caa.co.ug  

27.  Stephen Wabwire Uganda CAA -Chairperson of PBN PMT swabwire@caa.co.ug 

 

 

 

LIST OF EXPECTED STAKEHOLDERS FOR THE USER PREFERRED ROUTE WORKSHOP 

 

#  DELEGATE ORGANISATION EMAIL 

1.  Frankline Omondi AFCAC FOmondi@afcac.org  

2.  Faraji Ssenkooto AFCAC fssenkooto@afcac.org 

3.  Gaoussou KONATE           AFRAA gkonate@afraa.org 

4.  Mike Mwangemi AFRAA mmwangemi@afraa.org  

5.  Japheth OKEMWA  AFRAA  jokemwa@afraa.org  

6.  Chisom Ozoemena AFREXIMBANK cozoemena@afreximbank.com 

7.  Emeka Uzomba AFREXIMBANK euzomba@afreximbank.com  

8.  Nene Addo AFREXIMBANK naddo@afreximbank.com  

9.  Jocelyne ABY Epse Djia ASECNA - Abidjan UTA (Dakar FIR) abyepsedjiamifer@asecna.org  

10.  Assogba Jean Baptiste  ASECNA - Abidjan UTA (Dakar FIR) assogbajea@asecna.org 

11.  Gildas Balounda ASECNA - Brazzaville FIR baloundagil@asecna.org  

12.  THIOUNE Moustapha ASECNA - Dakar FIR THIOUNEMou@asecna.org  

13.  To be provided by 

ASECNA 

ASECNA - HQ To be provided 

14.  To be provided by 

ASECNA 

ASECNA - Nouakchott UTA (Dakar 

FIR) 

To be provided 

15.  Armand Nlate  ASECNA - Douala UTA (Brazzaville 

FIR) 

nlatemfoumou@rocketmail.com  

16.  Herman Kelewou ASECNA - Lome UTA (Accra FIR) kelewouess@asecna.org 

17.  MADOUGANA 

Madoukoura Maï Moussa 

ASECNA - Niamey FIR MAIMOUSSAMad@asecna.org 

18.  DAGBA Hervé Roland 

Habib 

ASECNA Brazzaville FIR DAGBAHer@asecna.org 

19.  MAHAMAT Cherif 

Mahamat Amine 

ASECNA -N'Djamena FIR MAHAMTChe@asecna.org  
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20.  James Davis ATNS - Johannesburg FIR jamesd@atns.co.za 

21.  Eric Ntagengerwa AUC NtagengerwaE@africa-union.org  

22.  Oabitsa Molefi Botswana CAA - Beira FIR omolefi@caab.co.bw 

23.  To be provided by ASA 

Cabo Verde 

ASA-Cabo Verde – Sal FIR To be provided 

24.  Mmatshepo Confidence 

Nkosi 

CANSO Africa Connie.Nkosi@CANSO.org  

25.  Thabani Myeza CANSO Africa Thabani.Myeza@canso.org 

26.  Mohamed Ali Egypt  

CAA Delegate 

Egypt ANSP moali7777@gmail.com 

27.  Haytham Zaky EgyptAir Haytham.Zaky@egyptair.com; 

Nav.Disp@egyptair.com; 

iocc@egyptair.com 

28.  Fitsum Tilahun Ethiopia CAA  ftilahun02@gmail.com  

29.  Yosef Wabbe Ethiopian Airlines YosefwA@ethiopianairlines.com  

30.  Abudin Oumer Ethiopian Airlines Abudino@ethiopianairlines.com 

31.  Rebira Juki Ethiopian Airlines RebiraJi@ethiopianairlines.com  

32.  Kennedy BLEGE Ghana CAA - Accra FIR kblege@caa.com.gh  

33.  Protus Seda  IATA  Sedap@iata.org    

34.  Keziah Ogutu  ICAO ESAF  kogutu@icao.int  

35.  Serge Guy TCHANDA ICAO WACAF stchanda@icao.int 

36.  George Mbugua KCAA geombugua@gmail.com  

37.  Mélanie Oloo  KCAA - Nairobi FIR   

38.  Issac Ojwang KCAA - Nairobi FIR iojwang@kcaa.or.ke 

39.  John Koske  KCAA - Nairobi FIR jkkoske@kcaa.or.ke  

40.  James Waweru Kenya Airways james.waweru@kenya-airways.com  

41.  Lucy Wangui Kenya Airways Lucy.wangui@kenya-airways.com  

42.  John Tayo NAMA - Kano FIR tayojohn2003@gmail.com 

43.  Samson Akpore NAMA - Kano FIR scooakpore@gmail.com 

44.  Ahmed Bolakale NAMA - Kano FIR (Lagos UTA) atcokale@gmail.com  

45.  Thierno Nassirou Diallo Roberts FIR tndiallo@robertsfir.org 

46.  TAISSIR ABDELKRIM Royal Air Maroc ATAISSIR@royalairmaroc.com   

47.  BOUCHABCHOUB 

RACHID 

Royal Air Maroc RBOUCHABCHOUB@royalairmaroc.com  

48.  EL BAOUDI AYOUB Royal Air Maroc AELBAOUDI@royalairmaroc.com  

49.  Lelo Di Matandu RVA - Kinshasa FIR patricklelo67@gmail.com  

50.  Billy Diabasenga RVA-DRC/FRA PMT Chair billydk67@gmail.com 

51.  Emery Gasana Rwandair emery.gasana@rwandair.com  

52.  James Kalisa Rwandair james.kalisa@rwandair.com  

53.  Louis Mancienne Seychelles CAA lmancienne@scaa.sc  
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54.  Sunday Walinda TCAA - Dar Es Salam FIR Sunday.walinda@tcaa.go.tz  

55.  Geofrey Okot Uganda CAA- Chairperson Civil 

Military Cooperation in ATM PMT 

gokot@caa.co.ug  

56.  Stephen Wabwire Uganda CAA -Chairperson of PBN PMT swabwire@caa.co.ug 

57.  CASARO  ZCAA - Lusaka FIR   
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